August 5, 1955

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams County, Pa. held their regular
monthly meeting in election house on above date at 8 p.m.

All members of board present.
Minutes of last meeting read and approved.
Aug.3, 1955 James Straley hurt while moving culbert pipe in place, pry slipped, struck
him on side of head, cutting gash and knocked down, was taken to Dr. L. L. Potter,
Littlestown, Pa. who rendered medical aid.
Accident occurred about 10 a.m. on Twp. road #421 August 3, 1955.
No special business before the board. The following bills presented and ordered paid.

Check # 481 Albert Krug--Sup. Wages 30.00--------=-==-====mmnmmmmmmmmm oo $30.00
#482 James Straley -- “  “ 63.50 att. M.M.$5.00---------------------- $68.50
#483 James Straley -- B $25.00
#484 Albert Krug — « “ 40.78 att. M. M. 5.00------------=--------- $45.78
#485 Clarence Myers “ 50.83 € mmmmmmmemeeeee e $55.83
#486 James ECK —Labor --------=-mm-mmmm oo $25.65
#487 Paul Straley—Labor -------=-=-=m=mmm oo $45.13
#488 John S. Teeter and SONS—StONE---------=-=-=n=nmmmmmmmmmomm oo $663.68
#489 Millard Basehoar Jr. —Equip. Rental-------------------moemmcm oo $338.00
#490 Robert Snyder —INSUranCe-----=-=-========m=mmmmmmmm oo $11.53
#491 Chas. Little — Collectors fee at abatement off------------------------- $137.42
#492 Clarence Myers—Sup. Wages--------=-=-==========m=mmmmmmommmmmmeee $4.90
Total expenses of this date-----------=-==-==-mmmm o $1,451.42
Amount brought forward from July 5, 1955----------=----mmmmmm oo $1,044.42
Received from collector at abatement off-------------=----memmmm oo $2,684.55
Received 1% Sale tax-----------mmmmm oo oo oo $182.85
FPOM FiN@S - m e m e o e oo o e $30.00
Total reCEIPES----mmmmmmmm oo oo $3,941.82
Less expenses oOf this date----------=--=-m-mmmmmmm oo $1,451.42
Balance at close of business July 5, 1955-----=-=-=-=mmmmmmmmmm oo $2,490.40
State Fund
Amount brought forward from July 5, 1955------------m-mmmmmemoem oo $2,778.61
The following expenses of July 5, 1955
Check #28 James Straley---------====mmmmmmm oo $11.00
#29 Albert Krug------=-====n=mmmmm oo oo $19.48
#30 Clarence Myers----=-====nmmmmmmmmmm oo $8.55
#31 James ECK----------mmmmmmm oo $8.55
#32 Philip Close---Equip. Rental----------=====emneeuuu-- $4.00
#33 Clarence Myers----=-=-=znmmmom oo $44.25
#34 John S. Teeter and SONS--------=-=-=-=--=-=-mnmnmememee- $139.50
Expenses of this date---------====nmmmmmm e $235.33
Amount brought forward from July 5, 1955-------=--==-mmmmmmmmm oo $2,778.61
Received 3™ payment from State ---------=-=-smmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeececccoeeeee $1,568.53

Less expense of this date---------=-=-=-=nmnmmmm oo $4,347.14



$235.33

Balance at close of business Aug. 5, 1955---------=----m-mmmmmmmm oo $4,111.81
No further business adjourned to meet Aug. 5, 1955 at election house at 8 p.m.

Signed by L. U. Collins, Secretary and approved by Clarence Myers, Albert Krug and
James Straley, Supervisors.



